WSCS NEW LONDON NH
QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST
1ST QUARTER 2023

All programs were titled "Commonwealth Journal", were 30 minutes long,
and ran at 7:00 AM on Sundays.

DATE

1/1

1/8

1/15

1/22

1/29

2/5

2/12

2/19

2/26

3/5

3/12

3/19

3/26

ISSUE

War

Memorials

Politics

Climate change

wWomen's health

War

Therapy

Politics

Politics

Politics

Climate change

Foreign policy

Politics

DESCRIPTION

Sonia Kenebec talks about drone strikes.

James Young speaks about memorials and
their relevance.

Carol Hardy-Santa explores the role of
women ofcolor in American politics.

Robin Hannigan, dean of the UMass Boston
school for the environment, discusses climate
change.

Chris Boble of UMass Boston speak about
menstrual health.

Sonia Kenebec talks about drone strikes.

Sociologst Stephanie Hartwell discusses the
role of mindfulness in therapy

Activist Mel King examines the state of
progressive politics today.

UMass Boston professor of psychology
Michael Milburn examines the role of
anger in politics.

Political scientist Erin O'Brien analyzes
the effectiveness of protest in politics.

Robin Hannigan, dean of the UMass Boston
school for the environment, discusses climate
change.

Political scientist Laila Farsakh discusses
the U.S. role in the Middle East during the
Trump administration.

Political scientist Paul Watanabe discusses
the impact of Asian-Americans on politics
in America.



