WSCS NEW LONDON NH QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST 1ST QUARTER 2023

All programs were titled "Commonwealth Journal", were 30 minutes long, and ran at 7:00 AM on Sundays.

DATE	ISSUE	DESCRIPTION
1/1	War	Sonia Kenebec talks about drone strikes.
1/8	Memorials	James Young speaks about memorials and their relevance.
1/15	Politics	Carol Hardy-Santa explores the role of women ofcolor in American politics.
1/22	Climate change	Robin Hannigan, dean of the UMass Boston school for the environment, discusses climate change.
1/29	Women's health	Chris Boble of UMass Boston speak about menstrual health.
2/5	War	Sonia Kenebec talks about drone strikes.
2/12	Therapy	Sociologst Stephanie Hartwell discusses the role of mindfulness in therapy
2/19	Politics	Activist Mel King examines the state of progressive politics today.
2/26	Politics	UMass Boston professor of psychology Michael Milburn examines the role of anger in politics.
3/5	Politics	Political scientist Erin O'Brien analyzes the effectiveness of protest in politics.
3/12	Climate change	Robin Hannigan, dean of the UMass Boston school for the environment, discusses climate change.
3/19	Foreign policy	Political scientist Laila Farsakh discusses the U.S. role in the Middle East during the Trump administration.
3/26	Politics	Political scientist Paul Watanabe discusses the impact of Asian-Americans on politics in America.